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DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING 
FROM 2nd TO 6th JULY 2012 

 
 
 

 
Date 

 
Number of 

purchased shares (1) 

 
Weighted average 

price (in Euros) 

 
Total Amount 

(in Euros) 

2/07/2012 

3/07/2012 

4/07/2012 

5/07/2012 

6/07/2012 

1,910 

1,965 

1,965 

1,870 

2,050 

48.9487 

48.8047 

48.0301 

47.9404 

47.2669 

93,492.02 

95,901.24 

94,379.15 

89,648.55 

96,897.15 

 9,760 48.1883 470,318.09 

 
 
_______ 
 
(1) No derivative instruments have been used 
 


	(1) No derivative instruments have been used

