

Tel. +33 (0)1 42 91 75 00 Tel. +33 (0)1 47 74 59 55

09/07/2012

## DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING FROM 2<sup>nd</sup> TO 6<sup>th</sup> JULY 2012

Date	Number of purchased shares <sup>(1)</sup>	Weighted average price (in Euros)	Total Amount (in Euros)
2/07/2012	1,910	48.9487	93,492.02
3/07/2012	1,965	48.8047	95,901.24
4/07/2012	1,965	48.0301	94,379.15
5/07/2012	1,870	47.9404	89,648.55
6/07/2012	2,050	47.2669	96,897.15
	9,760	48.1883	470,318.09

Ciments Français Italcementi Group

<sup>(1)</sup> No derivative instruments have been used